RICHARD JACOBS
Special Effects

Richard Jacobs 818-415-4267 richard.jacobs12@ymail.com

http://www.imdb.me/richardjacobs

LICENSES/CARDS
Supervisor Special Effects Card

33 User of High Explosives

20 Manufacturer of High Explosives

Special Effects — Local 44
Federal Card
Federal Card

Structural - Los Angeles City Licensed

Illinois Explosive License
Pyro 3rd Class - California
Scuba Diver Certified

Certified Welder
No Restrictions

Pyrotechnic Operator
PADI Certified 2" Level

SPECIAL EFFECTS EXPERIENCE
Film, Television, Music Video, Commercial
On Location (Domestic): California, Illinois, and Tennessee
On Location (International): West Indies, Bulgaria

FEATURE FILM

Expendables 3 (2" Unit Floor Supervisor)
Behaving Badly

Mr. Jones

First in Flight

Man of Steel (post production)
Jonah Hex

Nightmare on Elm Street

The Priest

Surrogates

The Day The Earth Stood Still
Ticket To Ride

The Eye

Ocean’s Thirteen

Pirates of The Caribbean: Dead Man’s Chest
Poseidon

Triple X

Mr & Mrs Smith

Hostage

The Terminal

The Castle

Swordfish

Armageddon

Contact

DATE PRODUCER/DIRECTOR

2013
2013
2012
2012
2013
2010
2010
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008
2007
2006
2006
2005
2005
2005
2004
2001
2001
1998
1997

Dan Bradley Director 2"'Unit
Andrew Lazar Producer

Ross Dinerstein Producer
Tara Tucker Producer

Allen Hall SPX Coordinator
Allen Hall SPX Coordinator
Allen Hall SPX Coordinator

Allen Hall SPX Coordinator

Terry Frazee SPX Coordinator

Allen Hall SPFX Coordinator
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Richard Jacobs 818-415-4267 richard.jacobs12@ymail.com
TELEVISION DATE
Haunted Hathaways 2013
Dexter 2012
Mad Men 2012
Oh Sit 2012
CSI: NY 2011
The Doctor 2011
Brave New World 2011
Surf Show 2011
I’m In The Band 2010
Medium 2010
90210 2010
Criminal Minds 2010
Greek 2010
Make it or Break It 2009
Parks and Recreation 2009
Entourage 2008
Leverage 2008
Numb3rs 2008
Kings 2008
Ugly Betty (2 seasons, 2006-2007) 2007
Medium 2006
Invasion (1 season) 2005
Fathom 2005
CSI: Miami 2005
LAX 2004
Catch 2005
CBS Studio 2005
Grey’s Anatomy 2004
House 2004
Malcolm in The Middle 2004
Dick Van Dyke Special 2004

Lyon’s Den 2003
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COMMERCIALS/MUSIC VIDEOS

Kohler: Touch Don’t Touch

Pepsi Mini Cans “Mini Hollywood”
Move The World

Cosmopolitan

Pistachios — Psy

PSA Navy

First Bank

Old Navy

Tide Commercial

Kayak.com

Mountain Dew Green Mountain Project
Battlefield 3

Nintendo — Mario Kart

Usher — Love in The Club

Fifty Cent — Get Up

Black Eyed Peas — Dirty Dancing

WEBISODES
Watch Dogs

PRINT

richard.jacobs12@ymail.com

DATE

2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011

2013

Craig Repass Producer

Disney Dream Portraits - Annie Leibovitz (Mary Howard Studios, NY)

- Repunzel
- Hitchhiking Ghost

2012
2012



